TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stanford's Restaurant & Bar, Inc.		12/26/1995	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Coast Restaurants, Inc.	
Street Address:	7165 SW Fir Loop	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1640692	MONTEREY KRUSE BURGER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19578-1 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0970

1640692

CH \$40.00

900140224

Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
Date:	08/05/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=1_Stanfords-Pacific Coast Merger#page1.tif source=1_Stanfords-Pacific Coast Merger#page2.tif source=1_Stanfords-Pacific Coast Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0971

Submit the original and one true copy \$10.00 Sundeor's Registry Number:		Co #u	SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division Sustana Registry \$85 Capital Stant, ME, Suite 151 Salom, OR S7310-0210 \$500 988-2500		THE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
		ART	ICLES OF MERGI	ER Del	4-1	
	i alkininterenen etter		Sy Shareholders		FUED	
ř.,		MERCEN	RE OR PROOF LINERY & BLA	CKEK	FILED	
1.	Names of th	ne corporations proposing to	o merge:		DEC 26 1995	
	APac	ific Coast Restaurants, Inc.	Oracon malaun	. d. d.emman	SECRETARY OF STATE	
	B. Star	ford's Restaurant & Ber, In	C. Oregon segment	153545-14		
	C		Oracion register	registry #148521-38]	
2.	Name of the	surviving corporation: Pr	cite Court Brown			
3.	A copy of the	ve plan of marger is attach	ed	inc		
4.		A - check the appropriate				
		reholder approval was not a				
		reholder approval was requ	•	Va waa aa falla		
	Class or series of shares	Number of charge outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes	Number of votes	
	Common	400,000	400,000	400,000	osat against	
	Corporation	B - check the appropriate s	Ratement:			
	_	eholder approval was not re				
		eholder approval was raqui	•	to was as follows:		
(Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes	Number of votes cent against	
	Common	40,000	40,000	40,000	DOC	
	Corporation (C - check the appropriate s	statement:			
	□ Shar	sholder approval was not re	squired.			
	Cl Share	sholder approval was requi	red. The shareholder vo	te was as follows:	f=	
(Class or series of shares	Number of sheres outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be east	Number of votes east for	Number of votes cast against	
Executiv Corpor		in Uthorn	Alan A. Finenor		Pre sident	
Executi		Soften Tilleur	Printed Nem	••	Title President	
Dorpon Executi	etion B	Signature	Alan A. Fleanor Printed Nam	10	Title	
	ation C	Signature	Printed Nam	14	Title	
Person	to contact about th	nie filing: Bruce G. Berning			503/221-1440	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0972

The Plan and Agreement of Merger is as follows:

- 1. The names of the merging corporations are Pacific Coast Restaurants, Inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") and Stanford's Restaurant & Bar, Inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Merging Corporation").
 - 2. The terms and conditions of the Merger are as follows:
- a. The Margar shall be affective as of the close of business on December 31, 1995 (the "Effective Date"). Upon the Margar becoming affective, the separate existence of the Marging Corporation shall cause and the Marging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation shall become a single corporate entity.
- b. Upon the Merger becoming effective, all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Merging Corporation shall be cancelled. All shares of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding with their designations, preferences, limitations and relative rights unchanged.
- C. The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation as they exist on the Effective Date shall remain and continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- d. The Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation as they exist on the Effective Date shall remain and continue to be the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.
- e. The persons who are officers and directors of the Surviving Corporation on the Effective Date shall remain and continue to be the officers and directors of the Surviving Corporation and shall hold office until their respective successors have been elected in the manner provided in the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.
- f. Upon the Marger becoming effective, the Surviving Corporation shall be vested with all property, real, personal and mixed, of the Merging Corporation, all debts payable to the Merging Corporation on any account whatsoever, and all other rights of every nature belonging to the Merging Corporation.
- g. Upon the Merger becoming effective, the Surviving Corporation shall assume all obligations of the Merging Corporation, and all rights of creditors and all liens upon the property of the Merging Corporation shall be preserved, unimpaired by the Merger.
- h. The officers of the Surviving Corporation may from time to time and at any time after the Effective Date execute, acknowledge and deliver in the name of the Merging Corporation all deeds, agreements and other instruments which the Surviving Corporation may deem necessary or desirable for any purpose whatsoever.

6627\00001\0108526.**Up**

and a second programme of the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0973

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express mail number: EL 920479090 US Date of Deposit: January 23, 2002

I hereby certify that the attached document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENT, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Kathleen A. Cusack

Allana Curk

Print Name

1/23/02

[/BA020230.074]

RECORDED: 08/05/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0974